# |Agenda Item | cover sheet

for consideration by the Apex Town Council

Item Type:CONSENT AGENDAMeeting Date:October 26, 2021

## <u>Item Details</u>

Presenter(s): Colleen Merays, Downtown & Small Business Development Coordinator & Captain Ann Stephens

Department(s): Economic Development and Apex Police Department

#### Requested Motion

Motion to approve the Town Sponsored Event request for the Town of Apex to host Apex Night Out on Saturday, November 6, 2021 at The Depot Parking Lot, Plaza and Seaboard St.

Approval Recommended?

Yes

### <u>Item Details</u>

<u>Apex Night Out - Saturday, November 6, 3pm-7pm</u> - (*The Depot Plaza, Parking Lot and Seaboard St.*) Apex Night Out is our version of National Night Out. National Night Out enhances the relationship between neighbors and law enforcement while bringing back a true sense of community. Furthermore, it provides a great opportunity to bring police and neighbors together under positive circumstances.

This Town sponsored special event request includes such services as Police, Public Works, and Electric. These events include closure of the Depot Parking Lot, Plaza and portion of Seaboard St.

#### <u>Attachments</u>

• Sponsored Special Event Application Cover Sheet

